of which taxes -725 1,072 52,644 2,481 -1,586
Balance sheet total 294,100 831,104 277,552 113,708 56,209
Cash and cash equivalents and securities 74,616 103,721 60,395 41,324 31,516
Shareholders´ equity 72,275 602,180 60,799 73,334 42,159
As % of balance sheet total 24.6% 72.5% 21.9% 64.5% 75.0%
New registrations 397,754 411,544 1,851,922 1,037,556 372,449
Number of bets placed
(sports betting) in 000

57,277 52,619 225,021 126,956 48,892

Number of active customers
(sports betting)

635,051 587,713 1,544,027 717,846 259,403

Number of new active customers
(sports betting)

160,653 232,233 1,054,411 542,447 180,511

Number of active customers
(bwin Games AB ś own sites)

93,728 277,829 535,487 324,125 -

Number of new active customers
(bwin Games AB ś own sites)

20,975 63,334 254,094 238,791 -

9
bwin Q1 2007

The unaudited figures shown here explain the performance of the bwin Group excluding the

US business and therefore differ from the audited results of the financial year 2006.

Overview 1: bwin Group (including bwin e.K.) shown using pro forma consolidation

Operations
Excluding US Business

Highlights
Development of business

 Q1 2007
Selected key figures

Consolidated financial statements

EUR 000 Q1/2007 Q1/2006 Q2/2006 Q3/2006 Q4/2006 2006
excluding

US business
excluding

US business
excluding

US business
excluding

US business
excluding

US business

Gross gaming revenues
of which sports betting 50,081 39,185 41,640 44,373 49,435 174,633
of which casino 16,129 14,581 14,178 14,344 16,506 59,609
of which poker 19,711 14,532 14,327 14,423 17,490 60,772
of which games 3,505 3,011 3,494 3,477 3,551 13,533

Total gross gaming revenues 89,426 71,309 73,639 76,617 86,982 308,547
Net gaming revenues

of which sports betting 45,083 34,680 31,615 37,704 43,291 147,290
of which casino 14,970 13,402 12,979 13,206 14,868 54,455
of which poker 18,197 12,806 12,549 12,488 13,147 50,990
of which games 3,113 2,662 3,056 3,042 3,137 11,897

Total net gaming revenues 81,363 63,550 60,199 66,440 74,443 264,632
Other revenues 8,896 2,796 3,420 5,402 10,459 22,077
Total revenues 90,259 66,346 63,619 71,842 84,902 286,709
Expenses -67,061 -61,971 -85,131 -80,272 -79,293 -306,667

of which personnel -15,867 -9,126 -11,586 -12,268 -15,904 -48,884
of which marketing -24,730 -36,001 -54,018 -46,481 -35,377 -171,877
of which other expenses -26,464 -16,844 -19,527 -21,523 -28,012 -85,906

EBITDA 23,198 4,375 -21,512 -8,430 5,609 -19,958

Overview 2: bwin Group (including bwin e.K.) shown using the „at-equity“ method

EUR 000 Q1/2007 Q1/2006 Q2/2006 Q3/2006 Q4/2006 2006
excluding

US business
excluding

US business
excluding

US business
excluding

US business
excluding

US business

Gross gaming revenues
of which sports betting 50,075 39,182 41,634 44,369 49,433 174,618
of which casino 16,129 14,581 14,178 14,344 16,506 59,609
of which poker 19,711 14,532 14,327 14,423 17,490 60,772
of which games 3,505 3,011 3,494 3,477 3,551 13,533

Total gross gaming revenues 89,420 71,306 73,633 76,613 86,980 308,532
Net gaming revenues

of which sports betting 36,640 24,293 22,880 29,302 34,616 111,091
of which casino 14,970 13,402 12,979 13,206 14,868 54,455
of which poker 18,197 12,806 12,549 12,488 13,147 50,990
of which games 3,113 2,662 3,056 3,042 3,137 11,897

Total net gaming revenues 72,920 53,163 51,464 58,038 65,768 228,433
Other revenues 10,955 3,871 4,969 7,270 12,353 28,463
Total revenues 83,875 57,034 56,433 65,308 78,121 256,896
Expenses -62,321 -53,241 -70,404 -81,993 -72,561 -278,199

of which personnel -15,623 -8,949 -11,349 -11,942 -15,580 -47,820
of which marketing -21,432 -28,485 -40,837 -49,776 -30,668 -149,766
of which other expenses -25,266 -15,807 -18,218 -20,275 -26,313 -80,613

EBITDA 21,554 3,793 -13,971 -16,685 5,560 -21,303

10
bwin Q1 2007

The consolidated balance sheet, consolidated income statement, consolidated cash flow

statement and the consolidated statement of changes in shareholders‘ equity are shown

using the at-equity method.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of 31.03.2007 - IFRS in comparison with figures as of 31.12.2006.

Consolidated Financial
Statements

Highlights
Development of business

 Q1 2007
Selected key figures

Consolidated financial statements

EUR 000 31.03.2007 31.12.2006

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 125,811 132,828
Tangible assets 19,740 18,260
Financial assets 6,072 5,295